

Suite 1800 222 S.W. Columbia Portland, OR 97201-6618 503-226-1191 Fax 503-226-0079 www.aterwynne.com

June 22, 2006

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND US MAIL

Filing Center Oregon Public Utility Commission 550 Capitol Street NE #215 PO Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: UM 1259 - Idaho Power Company's Request for Change to Service List

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket is Idaho Power Company's Request for Change to Service List. Please contact me with any questions.

Very truly yours,

Wendy L. Martin
Wendy L. Martin

Enclosures

cc: UM 1259 Service List

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION		
2	OF OREGON		
3	UM 1259		
4			
5	In the Matter of		
6	IDAHO POWER COMPANY		IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST
7	Application for an Accounting Order Addressing		
8	the Deferral of Costs Related to the Development of Grid West		
9			
10	Idaho Power Company requests that the Oregon Public Utility Commission ("OPUC")		
11	change the parties on the official service list in this proceeding as follows:		
12	Remove:	Joanne M. Butler	
13	Add:	Sandra D. Holmes	
14		Idaho Power Company P.O. Box 70	
15		Boise, ID 83707 sholmes@idahopower.com	
16	Wendy L. Martin Ater Wynne, LLP		
17		222 SW Columbia St., Suit Portland, OR 97201	e 1800
18		wlm@aterwynne.com	
19	Respectfully submitted this 22 nd day of June, 2006.		
20	ATER WYNNE, LLP		
21			
22		Ву:	Lisa F. Rackner
23			Ater Wynne, LLP 222 SW Columbia St., Suite 1800
24			Portland, OR 97201 E-mail: lfr@aterwynne.com
25	:		Attorney for Idaho Power Company
26			recome, for reality tower company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE UM 1259

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of **IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST** was served via U.S. Mail on the following parties on June 22, 2006:

Jason Eisdorfer Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Suite 308 610 SW Broadway Portland OR 97205

Sandra D. Holmes Idaho Power Company PO Box 70 Boise ID 83707 Ric Gale Idaho Power Company PO Box 70 Boise ID 83707

Bart Kline Idaho Power Company PO Box 70 Boise ID 83707

Wendy L. Martin
Wendy L. Martin

ATER WYNNE LLP